ROSave.Z*
FACT SHEET
Z.Plex* technology depth filter for maximum operational life
Features and Benefits
• Engineered specifically for reverse osmosis
pretreatment and suitable for many pure water
applications
• Depth filter traps particles throughout the media

compatibility. Please contact your Veolia
representative for more information.
Ordering Information
Replace the numbers with your desired values from
each column. Columns 3, 4, and 5 are optional
depending on the desired configuration. Omit
columns 3 and 4 if code is XX.  Use “-B” at the end
for bulk packaging.
Example: RO.Zs 05-40-XK-B
 1 2 3 4 5
Type
Micron
Rating
(nominal)
Cartridge Length End #1 Adapter End #2 Adapter
Elastomer
Material4
RO.Zs 01 = 1 µm
05 = 5 µm
9 3/4 in (24.8 cm)
9 7/8 in (25.1 cm)
10 in (25.4 cm)
19 1/2 in. (49.5 cm)
20 in (50.8 cm)
29 1/4 in. (74.3 cm)
30 in. (76.2 cm)
40 in. (101.6 cm)
X = Standard open end (no gasket)
E = 222 O-Ring
F = 226 O-Ring
L = Extended core
Y = Thermally bonded gasket
X = Standard open end (no gasket)
H = Fin
K = Self seal spring
S = Solid end
Y = Thermally bonded gasket
B = Buna
E = EPDM
S = Silicone
V = Viton1
P = Santoprene2
(bonded gasket
only)
0 5 10 15
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0
0,2
0,4
0,6
0,8
1
0 1 2 3 4 5
LPM
M
B
A
R
P
SI
GPM
1 µm
5 µm
*T
ra